

Mat. Suit 40/19

Order No. 29  
02.05.2023

P.O is on leave on duty. Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Chandannagore, Hooghly is in charge.  
In view of sad demise of Ld. Advocate Tapas Kanti Ghosh of Chandannagore Sub-Divisional Court , resolution is taken by Local Bar requesting not to pass any adverse order if no steps are taken by them.  
Petitioner/husband files hazira along with a time petition.  
Respondent/wife takes no step.  
None move.  
However, time petition is considered and allowed.  
Case is adjourned.  
To 15.7.23 for report of settlement i/d the case will be taken up for further cross-examination of petitioner/husband.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(in-charge)

Additional District Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(in-charge)