

Mat. Suit 40/19

Order No. 30  
15.07.2023

Petitioner/husband files hazira .  
Respondent/wife also files hazira.  
None move on call.  
Case is adjourned.  
To 13.9.23 for report of settlement i/d the case will be taken up for further cross-examination of petitioner/husband.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(in-charge)

Additional District Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(in-charge)