

Mat. Suit 40/19

Order No. 32
04.12.2023

P.O is on leave. Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Chandannagore, Hooghly is in charge.
Both sides file their respective haziras through their respective Ld. Advocates.
None move.
Case is adjourned .
Fix 07.2.24 for report of settlement i/d the case will be taken up for further cross-examination of petitioner/husband.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)