

Mat. Suit 40/19

Order No. 35
07.02.2024

Petitioner/husband files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.
Respondent/wife files hazira along with a petition praying for time on ground as stated therein.
Heard both sides.
Prayer for time is considered and allowed as last chance.
Case is adjourned.
To 15.04.24 for report of settlement i/d the case will be taken up for further cross-examination of petitioner/husband.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)