

Mat. Suit 40/19

Present:- Sri Manabendra Mohan Sarkar
Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly.

Order No. 37
15.04.2024

Petitioner/husband files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.
Respondent/wife also files hazira through her Ld. Advocate.
Heard both sides in respect of settlement between the parties.
They submit that no settlement took place between them.
Record is taken up for further cross-examination of petitioner/husband.
Accordingly, petitioner/husband is further cross-examined in part and deferred on
the prayer of Ld. Advocate for the respondent/wife.
Case is adjourned.
To 11.06.24 for further cross-examination of petitioner/husband.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)