

Mat. Suit 40/19

Order No. 39
11.06.2024

In view of unbearable heat wave condition, resolution is taken by Local Bar requesting not to pass any adverse order if no steps are taken by them.
No steps taken by either sides.
None move.
Case is adjourned.
To 05.07.24 for further cross-examination of petitioner/husband.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)