

Mat Suit 40/2019

Order No. 43
Dated 06.09.2024

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of petitioner/husband.

Petitioner/husband is present.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner/husband is present.

Ld. Advocate Jagannath Dutta appeared on behalf of the respondent/wife Bratati Paul (Ghosh) by filing fresh vokatnama.

The respondent/wife is also present.

At this stage one petition on behalf of the respondent/wife has been filed praying for stay of proceeding until disposal of Misc. Judicial Case No. 26/2023. Let the same be kept with the record. Learned advocate for the respondent/wife submits that until disposal of misc. Judicial Case No. 26/2023, he would not like to cross-examine the husband/petitioner and prays for stay of the proceeding of this present case.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned

Fix 20.12.2024 for hearing of the petition dated 06.09.2024 and further cross-examination of petitioner/husband.

D & C by me,

Sd/-

Additional District Judge
Chandernagore

Sd/-

Additional District Judge
Chandernagore